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High Jump · Men · Senior · Final 

Place Athlete Team Bib Result 

1 Samasoni Hewitt (2006) NZL   1.85 

2 Mylo Guthrie-Thiel (2007) NZL   1.85 

3 Ryder Markov (2009) NZL   1.85 

Attempts · High Jump · Men · Senior · Final 

Place Athlete Attempts      

1 Samasoni Hewitt (2006) NZL 
1.57 / o 1.62 / o 1.67 / o 1.72 / o 1.77 / o 1.81 / o 

1.85 / o      

2 Mylo Guthrie-Thiel (2007) NZL 
1.57 / o 1.62 / o 1.67 / o 1.72 / o 1.77 / o 1.81 / xo 

1.85 / o 1.88 / r     

3 Ryder Markov (2009) NZL 
1.57 / o 1.62 / o 1.67 / o 1.72 / o 1.77 / o 1.81 / o 

1.85 / xo 1.88 / r     

High Jump · Women · Senior · Final 

 Place Athlete Team Bib Result  

1 Imogen Skelton (2000) NZL  - 1.85 SB  

 2 Ruby Tourelle (2010) NZL   1.62  

Attempts · High Jump · Women · Senior · Final 

Place Athlete Attempts      

1 Imogen Skelton (2000) NZL 
1.52 / - 1.57 / - 1.62 / - 1.67 / - 1.72 / o 1.77 / o 

1.81 / o 1.85 / o 1.88 / xxx    

2 Ruby Tourelle (2010) NZL 1.52 / o 1.57 / xo 1.62 / o 1.67 / xx   

Long Jump · Men · Senior · Final 

Place Athlete Team Bib Result Wind 

1 Ryder Markov (2009) NZL   5.58 PB -0.7 

2 Samasoni Hewitt (2006) NZL   5.24 SB -0.5 

3 Jeremy Rodger (1979) NZL  155 4.95 PB -0.9 

4 Mylo Guthrie-Thiel (2007) NZL   4.77 PB +0.1 

Attempts · Long Jump · Men · Senior · Final 

 Place Athlete Attempts  

1 Ryder Markov (2009) NZL 5.33 / -0.4 5.58 / -0.7 r   

2 Samasoni Hewitt (2006) NZL 4.58 / +0.6 5.24 / -0.5 - r  

3 Jeremy Rodger (1979) NZL x / NWI 4.45 / -1.0 4.94 / +0.5 4.95 / -0.9  

 4 Mylo Guthrie-Thiel (2007) NZL 4.77 / +0.1 4.57 / +0.3 r   

Long Jump · Women · Senior · Final 

Place Athlete Team Bib Result Wind 

1 Ruby Tourelle (2010) NZL   4.89 PB -0.1 

Attempts · Long Jump · Women · Senior · Final 

Place Athlete Attempts   

1 Ruby Tourelle (2010) NZL 4.53 / +0.2 4.73 / +0.4 4.89 / -0.1 

Shot Put (7.26kg) · Men · Senior · Final 

Place Athlete Team Bib Result 

1 Conor Sharkey (2010) NZL   9.42 SB 

2 Joshua Sharkey (1975) NZL   8.44 

3 Graham McPhail (1967) NZL   8.16 PB 

4 Jeremy Rodger (1979) NZL   7.50 PB 

5 Brendan Miller (1982) NZL  225 7.33 PB 

6 James Wallace (2011) NZL   6.98 PB 

7 Graham Cook (1944) NZL  110 6.63 SB 

8 Peter Jack (1946) NZL  15 4.03 

 Giovanni Cusin-Tavite (2011) NZL   DNS 

Attempts · Shot Put (7.26kg) · Men · Senior · Final 

Place Athlete Attempts   

1 Conor Sharkey (2010) NZL 9.42 9.39 x 

2 Joshua Sharkey (1975) NZL 7.92 8.44 8.02 

3 Graham McPhail (1967) NZL 7.60 8.16 8.09 

4 Jeremy Rodger (1979) NZL 6.11 6.36 7.50 

5 Brendan Miller (1982) NZL 6.89 7.33 6.84 

6 James Wallace (2011) NZL 6.98 r  

7 Graham Cook (1944) NZL 6.24 6.08 6.63 

8 Peter Jack (1946) NZL 4.03 3.74 4.03 

 Giovanni Cusin-Tavite (2011) NZL    
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Shot Put (4kg) · Women · Senior · Final 

Place Athlete Team Bib Result 

1 Senira Hewitt (2008) NZL   10.63 

2 Leah Hilton (2011) NZL   7.64 =SB 

3 Fern Waldrom (2011) NZL   7.33 PB 

Attempts · Shot Put (4kg) · Women · Senior · Final 

Place Athlete Attempts   

1 Senira Hewitt (2008) NZL 10.63 9.90 10.13 

2 Leah Hilton (2011) NZL 7.14 7.59 7.64 

3 Fern Waldrom (2011) NZL 7.27 7.33 6.88 

Vortex Throw Javelin Throw (800g) · Men · Senior · Final 

Place Athlete Team Bib Result 

1 James Wallace (2011) NZL   26.31 PB 

2 Conor Sharkey (2010) NZL   26.28 PB 

3 Brendan Miller (1982) NZL  225 25.84 

4 Graham McPhail (1967) NZL   21.41 SB 

5 Joshua Sharkey (1975) NZL   19.30 SB 

6 Graham Cook (1944) NZL  110 12.49 PB 

7 Peter Jack (1946) NZL  15 7.13 PB 

 Giovanni Cusin-Tavite (2011) NZL   DNS 

Attempts · Vortex Throw Javelin Throw (800g) · Men · Senior · Final 

 Place Athlete Attempts  

1 James Wallace (2011) NZL - x 26.31  

2 Conor Sharkey (2010) NZL 26.28 x r  

3 Brendan Miller (1982) NZL 23.06 25.13 25.84  

4 Graham McPhail (1967) NZL 21.41 16.74 19.72  

5 Joshua Sharkey (1975) NZL 19.30 17.33 15.81  

6 Graham Cook (1944) NZL 11.72 9.88 12.49  

7 Peter Jack (1946) NZL x 6.79 7.13  

  Giovanni Cusin-Tavite (2011) NZL     

Vortex Throw Javelin Throw (600g) · Women · Senior · Final 

Place Athlete Team Bib Result 

1 Senira Hewitt (2008) NZL   13.20 PB 

2 Leah Hilton (2011) NZL   12.58 PB 

3 Fern Waldrom (2011) NZL   8.47 PB 

Attempts · Vortex Throw Javelin Throw (600g) · Women · Senior · Final 

Place Athlete Attempts   

1 Senira Hewitt (2008) NZL 13.20 x x 

2 Leah Hilton (2011) NZL 11.54 11.45 12.58 

3 Fern Waldrom (2011) NZL x 8.47 x 

3000m Race Walk · Men · Senior · Final   

Place Athlete Team Bib Result 

1 Clive McGovern (1950) NZL  264 19:10.30 

3000m Race Walk · Women · Senior · Final   

Place Athlete Team Bib Result 

1 Taylor Sutton (2010) NZL  None as yet 16:37.43 PB 

2 Helen Willis (1962) NZL  na 21:24.11 

3 Jacqueline Wilson (1946) NZL  263 21:25.87 

4 Daphne Jones (1941) NZL  262 25:24.62 

4x100m · Men · Senior · Final 

Place Lane Relay team Team Bib React. Result Split Lap 

1 4 Mana AC NZL    44.53 PB   

  1. Zack Ziogas       

  2. Oliver Krijnen       

  3. Toby O'Leary       

  4. Conor Arthur       

2 6 Upper Hutt Maroon NZL    50.05 PB   

  1. Joseph Gideon Du Toit       

  2. Felix Topp       

  3. Leo Bialy       

3 2 Upper Hutt U20 NZL    53.35 PB   

  1. Waldrom Bair       

  2. Joseph Gideon Du Toit       
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  3. Ryder Markov   

  4. Max Poland   

4 8 WHAC Men NZL  55.25 PB 

  1. Terry Fraser   

  2. Gunn Wullie   

  3. Graeme Morrison   

5 3 Wellington Masters Men 13-12-2025… * 57.98 PB 

  1. Markland McFarlane   

  2. Richard Leverington   

  3. Mark Ford   

  4. Emerson Willard   

6 5 Upper Hutt Masters NZL  1:01.04 PB 

  1. Philip Broughton   

  2. Craig Wallace   

  3. Kyle Wealleans   

  4. Anthony Richard Hughes   

7 7 WHAC Blue NZL  1:01.34 PB 

  1. Zaan Janse   

  2. Silas Campbell   

  3. Seth Campbell   

  4. Derek McGoldrick   

4x100m · Women · Senior · Final 

Place Lane Relay team Team Bib React. Result Split Lap 

1 3 Paraparaumu Women NZL   52.55 PB   

  1. Natalie Shepherd      

  2. Niamh Gedye      

  3. Daisy Goodman      

  4. Evelyn Stella Mason      

2 4 Mana U18 Women NZL   53.82 PB   

  1. Seren Jude Jean Mawby      

  2. Ciara Tonkin      

  3. Brooke Forster      

3 2 Mana U16 Women NZL   54.72 PB   

  1. Maisie Forsyth      

  2. Amelia Mazey      

  3. Lucy Dudley      

  4. Annabelle Pointon      

4 6 WHAC Junior NZL   57.50 PB   

  1. Elodie Fia Lloyd-Dent      

  2. Maddison Iona Venla MacLean      

  3. Amelie Pannett      

  4. Xanthe Wong      

5 7 Upper Hutt Women NZL   59.74 PB   

  1. Zoe Hilton      

  2. Kiana Wealleans      

  3. Beatrice Topp      

  4. Ruby Tourelle      

6 5 WHAC Women NZL   1:02.77 PB   

  1. Ayesha Shafi      

  2. Petra Simms      

  3. Andrea Peat      

  4. Madison Luping-Cowan      

4x400m · Men · Senior · Final 

Place Lane Relay team Team Bib React. Result Split Lap 

1 6 WHAC Blue NZL    3:55.91 PB   

  1. Zaan Janse       

  2. James Waite       

  3. Seth Campbell       

  4. Jag Willers       

2 4 WHAC Junior NZL    3:56.53 PB   

  1. Lachlan McLean       

  2. Lucas Kendrick       

  3. Ollie Tipping       
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  4. Guy Lester       

3 2 Wellington Scottish NZL  183  4:10.84 PB   

  1. Nick Horspool       

  2. Stephen Day       

  3. Owen Westerhout       

  4. Andrew Wharton  

4 1 Victoria University Men NZL 4:15.44 PB 

  1. Darcy Snell  

  2. Stuart Hood  

  3. Zac Milne  

  4. Rainer Kravets  

5 7 Upper Hutt Maroon NZL 4:23.70 PB 

  1. James Wallace  

  2. Felix Topp  

  3. Caleb Wallace  

6 5 WHAC Men NZL 4:50.64 PB 

  1. Terry Fraser  

  2. Gunn Wullie  

  3. John Beale  

  4. Colin Price  

7 3 Upper Hutt Masters NZL 5:05.31 PB 

  1. Philip Broughton  

  2. Craig Wallace  

  3. Kyle Wealleans  

  4. Anthony Richard Hughes  

4x400m · Women · Senior · Final 

Place Lane Relay team Team Bib React. Result Split Lap 

1 3 WHAC Junior NZL   4:30.78 PB   

  1. Xanthe Wong      

  2. Maddison Iona Venla MacLean      

  3. Amelie Pannett      

  4. Elodie Fia Lloyd-Dent      

2 4 WHAC SW NZL   4:49.66 PB   

  1. Ayesha Shafi      

  2. Petra Simms      

  3. Charlotterose Carpenter      

  4. Andrea Peat      

3 2 Upper Hutt Women NZL   5:42.24 PB   

  1. Kiana Wealleans      

  2. Alesha Wallace      

  3. Zoe Hilton      

Distance Medley Relay 1200/400/800/1600 Sprint Medley Relay · Men · Senior · Final 

Place Lane Relay team Team Bib React. Result Split Lap 

1 2 Wellington Scottish NZL  183  11:44.14 PB   

  1. Stephen Day       

  2. Owen Westerhout       

  3. Andrew Wharton       

  4. Nick Horspool       

2 3 Upper Hutt Gold NZL    12:13.33 PB   

  1. Waldrom Bair       

  2. Joseph Gideon Du Toit       

  3. Leo Bialy       

  4. Max Poland       

3  WHAC Blue NZL    12:19.33 PB   

  1. James Waite       

  2. Zaan Janse       

  3. Silas Campbell       

  4. Seth Campbell       

4 5 Victoria University Men NZL    12:27.88 PB   

  1. Zac Milne       

  2. Stuart Hood       

  3. Darcy Snell       
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  4. Rainer Kravets       

5  Upper Hutt Maroon NZL    13:31.84 PB   

  1. James Wallace       

  2. Felix Topp       

  3. Caleb Wallace       

  4. Sanjith Ragunath       

6 4 WHAC Men NZL    13:33.98 PB   

  1. Graeme Morrison       

  2. Colin Price       

  3. Gunn Wullie       

  4. John Beale       



Athletics Wellington Senior Open Track & Field  

Melrose Sheild Meeting -  Results – 3  December  2025 
 

7 Upper Hutt Masters NZL 14:39.36 PB 

 1. Philip Broughton  

 2. Craig Wallace  

 3. Kyle Wealleans  

 4. Anthony Richard Hughes  

Distance Medley Relay 1200/400/800/1600 Sprint Medley Relay · Women · Senior · Final 

Place Lane Relay team Team Bib React. Result Split Lap 

1  Upper Hutt Women NZL    15:33.35 PB   

Distance Medley Relay 1200/400/800/1600 Sprint Medley Relay MIXED TEAM · Mixed · Senior · Final 

Place Lane Relay team Team Bib React. Result Split Lap 

1  WHAC Mixed Senior NZL   11:12.84 PB   

  1. Jag Willers      

  2. Andrea Peat      

  3. Tamara Winkler      

  4. Callum Stewart      

2  WHAC Junior NZL   12:25.41 PB   

  1. Maddison Iona Venla MacLean      

  2. Kingsley McGuigan      

  3. Amelie Pannett      

  4. Guy Lester      

SMR (1-1-2-4) · Men · Senior · Final 

Place Lane Relay team Team Bib React. Result Split Lap 

1 5 Mana AC NZL    1:38.61 PB   

  1. Zack Ziogas       

  2. Max Lewer       

  3. Conor Arthur       

  4. Blake Miscall       

2 4 Upper Hutt Maroon NZL    2:03.26 PB   

  1. Joseph Gideon Du Toit       

  2. Felix Topp       

  3. Leo Bialy       

3 6 WHAC Men NZL    2:07.16 PB   

  1. Terry Fraser       

  2. Gunn Wullie       

  3. Graeme Morrison       

4 3 Upper Hutt Masters NZL    2:12.26 PB   

  1. Anthony Richard Hughes       

  2. Craig Wallace       

  3. Kyle Wealleans       

  4. Philip Broughton       

5 2 Wellington Masters Men 13-12-2025…  *  2:14.08 PB   

  1. Emerson Willard       

  2. Markland McFarlane       

  3. Mark Ford       

  4. Richard Leverington       

 7 WHAC Blue NZL    DNF   

  1. Zaan Janse       

  2. James Waite       

  3. Derek McGoldrick       

  4. Silas Campbell       

SMR (1-1-2-4) · Women · Senior · Final 

Place Lane Relay team Team Bib React. Result Split Lap 

1 4 WHAC Junior NZL   2:01.76 PB   

  1. Maddison Iona Venla MacLean      

  2. Amelie Pannett      

  3. Xanthe Wong      

  4. Elodie Fia Lloyd-Dent      

2 5 WHAC SW NZL   2:03.47 PB   

  1. Ayesha Shafi      

  2. Petra Simms      

  3. Andrea Peat      

  4. Tamara Winkler      



Athletics Wellington Senior Open Track & Field  

Melrose Sheild Meeting -  Results – 3  December  2025 
 

3 3 Upper Hutt Women NZL   2:10.94 PB   

  1. Kiana Wealleans      

  2. Beatrice Topp      

  3. Ruby Tourelle      

  4.         Zoe Hilton      

 

x 800 4x2 laps · Men · Senior · Final 

Place Lane Relay team Team Bib React. Result Split Lap 

1 2 Upper Hutt Gold NZL    9:06.01 PB   

  1. Waldrom Bair       

  2. Joseph Gideon Du Toit       

  3. Leo Bialy       

  4. Max Poland       

2 6 WHAC Junior NZL    9:12.68 PB   

  1. Lachlan McLean       

  2. Kingsley McGuigan       

  3. Lucas Kendrick       

  4. Ollie Tipping       

3 5 WHAC Blue NZL    9:27.31 PB   

4 7 Upper Hutt Maroon NZL    9:53.02 PB   

  1. James Wallace       

  2. Felix Topp       

  3. Caleb Wallace       

  4. Sanjith Ragunath       

5 4 WHAC Men NZL    10:26.25 PB   

6 3 Upper Hutt Masters NZL    11:43.82 PB   

  1. Philip Broughton       

  2. Craig Wallace       

  3. Kyle Wealleans       

  4. Anthony Richard Hughes       

4 x 800m 4x2 laps · Women · Senior · Final 

Place Lane Relay team Team Bib React. Result Split Lap 

1 3 Upper Hutt Women NZL    12:16.00 PB   

  1. Kiana Wealleans       

  2. Beatrice Topp       

  3. Alesha Wallace       

  4. Zoe Hilton       

 2 WHAC Junior NZL    DNS   

  1. Madison Luping-Cowan       

4x2 laps · Mixed · Senior · Final 

Place Lane Relay team Team Bib React. Result Split Lap 

1 1  WHAC (Mixed) NZL 
   9:20.74 PB   

  1.  Jag Willers       

  2.  Callum Stewart       

 


